FORM PTO-1884 5-9 (FMV 6-93) 6-5-9 OMB No. 0861-0011 (BED. 4/94)

Teb settings □□□ ▼

07-21-1999

Patent and Trademark Of **1LY**

09-/077789

| | 101 <u>095993</u> | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|--|-------------|
| I. Name of conveying party(les): KLOCKER, Matthias | | | ss of receiving party(les) -Entwicklungs-GmbH | |
| SCHWEMMLEIN, Christoph | | | | |
| HOCKEMEYER, Kurt | | Internal Address: | | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) a | itached? Q Yee Ø No | | | |
| . Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| Assignment | □ Merger | | Hauptstrasse 64 D-46385 Borken/Wes GERMANY | |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | State: | 71P· |
| Other | | | | |
| Exacution Date: February 17, 1998 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 🖾 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | 09077,789 | | |
| If this document is being filed to | gether with a new application, | , the execution date of | the application is: Febru | iary 17, 19 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | 1 | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | iched? Cl Yes Q No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John G. Bisbikis | | 6. Total number of a | applications and patents inve | alved: 1 |
| | | 7 Total for /27 CE | R 3.41)\$_40.00 | |
| Name: McDermott, Will | & Emery | 7. TOURING (37 CF | | |
| Name: McDermott, Will Internal Address: | 1 | 7. Total les (37 CF | | |
| | 1 | ☐ Enclosed | be charged to deposit acc | |
| Internal Address: | | © Enclosed © Authorized to | be charged to deposit acc | |
| Internal Address: | 1 | © Enclosed © Authorized to 8. Deposit account | be charged to deposit acc | |
| Internal Address: | | © Enclosed © Authorized to | be charged to deposit acc | |
| Internal Address: | | 3 Authorized to 8. Deposit account | be charged to deposit acc | count |
| Internal Address: | onroe Street 77783 : IL ZIP: 60606 | 3 Authorized to 8. Deposit account | be charged to deposit acc | count |
| Internal Address: 20/163rael Address: 22.7 W. Mo 070 0:561 40.00 State City: Chicago State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and | : | 8. Deposit account 13-0206 (Attach duplicate co | to be charged to deposit accommodate to the charged to deposit accommodate to the charge it paying by deposit paying by deposit paying by deposit accommodate to the charge it paying by deposit accommodate to the c | ed account) |
| Internal Address: 10/1 Street Address: 10/ | : | 8. Deposit account 13-0206 (Attach duplicate co | to be charged to deposit accommodate to the charged to deposit accommodate to the charge it paying by deposit paying by deposit paying by deposit accommodate to the charge it paying by deposit accommodate to the c | ed account) |

I.

ASSIGNMENT

A-2

Inventor(s)

KLÖCKER, Matthias

SCHWEMMLEIN, Christoph

HOCKEMEYER, Kurt

WHEREAS, I/We

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A LENO SELVEDGE, IN PARTICULAR FOR A LOOM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on February 17,

1998; and

WHEREAS

Klocker-Entwicklungs-GmbH

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

SIGNED AND SEALED at

v of 7

FEBRUARY

Matthias KLÖCKER Christoph SCHWEMMLEIN

Kurt HOCKEMEYER

SEPHANY

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

PATENT REEL: 010101 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 06/05/1998